

Village of Carmacks P.O.Box 113 Carmacks, YT YOB 1C0

Employment Opportunity

Pool Lifeguards

Position Overview: Position Overview:

The Village of Carmacks is seeking two enthusiastic and responsible individuals to join our team as Pool Lifeguard Trainees for the summer season. Selected candidates will be sent to complete the Bronze Medallion, Bronze Cross, and National Lifeguarding courses. Upon successful completion, trainees will serve as Pool Lifeguards, ensuring the safety and enjoyment of all pool patrons.

Key Responsibilities:

- Attend and successfully complete the Bronze Medallion, Bronze Cross, and National Lifeguarding courses.
- Monitor pool activities to prevent accidents and ensure the safety of swimmers.
- Enforce pool rules and regulations courteously and effectively.
- Perform rescues in the event of drowning or swimming accidents.
- Administer first aid and CPR as needed.
- Assist with maintaining pool cleanliness and performing routine pool maintenance.
- Provide excellent customer service and respond to patron inquiries and concerns.
- Participate in ongoing training sessions and staff meetings.

Qualifications:

- Minimum age of 16 years.
- Strong swimming skills and physical fitness.
- Commitment to completing the Bronze Medallion, Bronze Cross and National Lifeguarding courses.
- Excellent communication and interpersonal skills.
- Ability to stay alert and act quickly in emergency situations.
- Willingness to work flexible hours, including mornings, evenings, weekends, and holidays.

Training and Employment Schedule:

- Training: Attend the Bronze Medallion, Bronze Cross and National Lifeguarding courses wherever being held.
- Employment: This is a seasonal position for the duration of the summer, with approximately 25 35 hours per week upon completion of training.

Telephone: (867) 863-6271 Fax: (867)863-6606 Email: info@carmacks.ca



Village of Carmacks P.O.Box 113 Carmacks, YT YOB 1C0

Wage Scale:

Level 1 Step 1: \$24.42 per hour Level 2 Step 5: \$31.52 per hour

How to Apply: Interested candidates are invited to submit their resume to <u>Recreation@carmacks.ca</u> or in person at the Carmacks Recreation Complex. Please mark all submissions "Personal & Confidential".

Application Deadline: July 8th 2024

The Village of Carmacks appreciates all applicants for their interest.

Telephone: (867) 863-6271 Fax: (867)863-6606 Email: info@carmacks.ca